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SL/B-Nanda/18

In the Court of  The Sub-Deputy Collector
Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur
Ref. :- Mutation Case No. 71 of SDC(IE)/P of 2026

Md Aboul Aziz S/O (L) Md Abdul Kalam of 
Kshetri Chandam Leikai                                          - Petitioners

-Verses-
(L) Md Abdul Kalam  S/O (L) Abdulhei 
 of Kshetri Chandam Leikai.                              -O. P.

Under Section 46(3) of MLR & LR Act 1960
Imphal  Porompat Circle Village No. 30-Kshetrigao 
Patta No. 7 (Old) 55/459 (New) Covered by 
C.S. Dag No. 397 measuring an area 0.13 acre of Ingkhol 
Class  Pattadar Late
Petitioner Pattadar 
Court 

S.D.C. Porompat Court Objection 
Court Case Court 

Sd/-  
Sub-Deputy Collector, 

Porompat Imphal East, Manipur

eOfgK/N o t i c e
Porompat,the 16th May, 2026

SL/B-Nanda/18

In the Court of  The Sub-Deputy Collector
Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur
Ref. :- Mutation Case No. 75 of SDC(IE)/P of 2026

Thokchom Rojen Meitei S/O (L) Th. Shyamkishor Singh of 
Naharup Mayai Leikai.                                                - Petitioner

-Verses-
(L)  Th. Shyamkishor Singh S/O Ibomcha Singh of Naharup 
Mayai Leikai.                                                             -O. P.

Under Section 46(3) of MLR & LR Act 1960
Imphal  Porompat Circle Village No. 41-Makhapat 
Patta No. 11 (Old) 305/638 (New) Covered 
by C.S. Dag No. 2087/2189 measuring an area 0.605 acre 
of Phourel Class  Pattadar Late

Petitioner Pattadar 
Court 

S.D.C. Porompat Court Objection 
Court Case

Court Sd/-  
Sub-Deputy Collector, 

Porompat Imphal East, Manipur

eOfgK/N o t i c e
Porompat,the 17th May, 2026

SL/B-Nanda/18

government of Manipur 
office of the sub-deputy collector, 

porompat imphal east
R.R. No. 198/SDC(IE)/P of 17-3-2026

Sd/- 
Sub-Deputy Collector,
Porompat, Imphal East

Gurumayum Bimola 
Devi  New Checkon Nongpok Ingkhol 
Gurumayum Arunkumar Sharma 

Wife certiýcate 

5(ýve) Objection 
Objection

eOfgK/NOTICE
Porompat, the 17th March, 2026

SL/Su/18

eOfgK/

The
 Imphal Municipal Corporation

No. 4/19/2022/IMC/Rev/Notice- 
 Women Vender No. 3, New Market, Shed 

No. 14, Seat No. 88, Licence No. 413  Soubam (O) Ibetombi 
W/O S. Kulachandra Singh of Sagolband Moirang Hanuba 

Women Vendor/Licence Holder Vendor Soubam  
Pipisunibala, W/O M.  Tiken Singh of Haorang Khunou Mayai Leikai,  
Vendor /Licence Holder 

Licence Holder/ Women Vender 

Objection
Lessee Sd/-  

Municipal Commissioner 
Imphal Municipal Corporation

SL/Su/18

eOfgK/

The
 Imphal Municipal Corporation

No. 4/19/2022/IMC/Rev/Notice- 
 Women Vender No. Session Court, Shed 

No. 3, Seat No. 80, Licence No. 352  R.K. Sunita Devi W/O 
S. Rupachandra Singh of Thangmeiband Sinam Leikai 
Women Vendor/Licence Holder Vendor Josephine 
Nongmaithem D/O N. Jayantakumar Singh of Sagolband Moirang Leirak 
Imphal Went,  Vendor /Licence Holder 

Licence Holder/ Women Vender 

Objection
Lessee Sd/-  

Municipal Commissioner 
Imphal Municipal CorporationSL/Su/18

eOfgK/

The
 Imphal Municipal Corporation

No. 4/19/2022/IMC/Rev/Notice- 
 Women Vender No. (3) Laxmi Bazar, Shed No. 

2, Seat No. 29, Licence No. 204  Beishamayum (N) Monishana 
Devi W/O (L) B. Tombi Sharma Women Vendor/Licence 
Holder Vendor Beishamayum Swarnalata Devi W/O 
Soram Herojit Singh Singjamei Wangma Kshetri Leikai I/E   Vendor /
Licence Holder 

Licence Holder/ Women Vender 

Objection
Lessee Sd/-  

Municipal Commissioner 
Imphal Municipal Corporation


